
SATURDAY MORNING SEPT. 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Cornhole Beyond L Drive Football Football

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA Nebraska at Oklahoma (L) Football

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Saturday Soccer EPL Everton at Aston Villa (L) Football NCAA Purd./N.D. (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Garage O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. MAKERS Cook's Pro.Fire

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Soccer EPL Everton at Aston Villa (L) Football NCAA Purd./N.D. (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA Nebraska at Oklahoma (L) Football

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:30) +++ Ice Age  (:55) ++ White House Down  (:10) Once Upon A Time...In Hollywood 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++++ Inside Out (‘15) Kaitlyn Dias. +++ A League of Their Own Movie

(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC (7:00) ProBassTour Gold Rush Exp. Unkown Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Titans! Jelly/ Jelly Drama Victor Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Oz the Great and Powerful  (:05) ++ The Jungle Book (‘16) Neel Sethi. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Drug Lords Drug Lords Drug Lords Drug Lords

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout ++ The Replacements Keanu Reeves.

(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Football NCAA (L) Football Score. (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Top Dog (SP)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Super Heists

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men +++ Cast Away (‘00) Tom Hanks.

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls ++ Love at First Dance Becca Tobin. ++ All of My Heart: Inn Love 
(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Married1stSight + Perfect High 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. X-Men 
(36)   ANPL Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Living With a Serial Killer Living With a Serial Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Hood Hood Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Barrett-Jackson (L)

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON SEPT. 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA Alabama at Florida (L) Whack Innovate News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Football NCAA USC at Washington State (L) Baseball MLB Phi./N.Y. M. (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Denim & Co. Innovations Dooney & Bourke

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:30) Football NCAA Purd./N.D. (L) Paid Paid Paid Wheel News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Native America Amer. Experience Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (11:30) Football NCAA Purd./N.D. (L) Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Football NCAA USC at Washington State (L) Baseball MLB Phi./N.Y. M. (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 11:10 Once Upon ... (:55) Heels :55 Kanan (:50) ++ Elysium (‘13) Matt Damon. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN (12:40) ++ Multiplicity  (:45) ++ Daylight (‘96) Sylvester Stallone. (:40) +++ Legends of the Fall 
(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Food Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN G. Duran G. Duran Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir CatNoir (:40) Sing 
(16)   TNT ++ Overboard (‘18) Eugenio Derbez, Anna Faris. ++ Hot Pursuit Reese Witherspoon. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE 12: Madagascar 3: Europe'... (:40) +++ A Bug's Life (‘98) Dave Foley. (:50) +++ Zootopia 
(19) 139 247 NATG Drug Lords Drug Lords Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS Movie ++ Money Talks (‘97) Charlie Sheen. +++ Bad Boys (‘95) Will Smith. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Football NCAA Mississippi State University at Memphis (L) Football Score. (L) Football NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA S.C./Ga. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Motor Motor

(26)   TVLAN Rose. :40 Rose. :15 Rose. (:50) Roseanne :25 Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Pumpkins Pumpkins Pumpkins Pumpkins Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E America's Top Dog America's Top Dog America's Top Dog Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Movie

(29) 208 355 CNBC Super Heists Super Heists Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (11:00) Cast Away  +++ Forrest Gump (‘94) Sally Field, Gary Sinise, Tom Hanks. +++ Die Hard 
(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL + Love at First Bark (‘17) Jana Kramer. ++ Falling for You (‘18) Taylor Cole. Journey of My ...
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. +++ Captain America: Civil War (‘16) Chris Evans.

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) Perfect High  Killer Prom (‘20) Yvonne Zima. Webcam Cheerleaders Joelle Farrow.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:30) +++ X-Men  (:50) +++ John Wick (‘14) Keanu Reeves. John Wick: Chap...

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Kemper on Kemper: Lost Case Files Catching a Serial Ki Rifkin on Rifkin

(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) Barrett-Jackson Day Three of the World's Greatest Collector Car Auctions. (L) Counting Cars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY AFTERNOON SEPT. 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 10:Football (:25) Football NFL Tennessee Titans at Seattle Seahawks (L) Whack Emmy Awards (L)

(3)   KPTV NFL Post Drag Racing NHRA Carolina Nationals Think D.Tales AnimalR. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Gmetime Boundless Dog Challenge Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Amazon Fire Skechers Fitness at Home

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Auto Racing IndyCar Postrace Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Open a Book,Open 10 That Changed Kitchenistas All Creatures

(8)   KGW (12:30) Auto Racing IndyCar Postrace Paid News Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Post Drag Racing NHRA Carolina Nationals Paid MikeMoll Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:50) ++ Bloodshot  (:45) Heels (:45) ++ Limitless (‘11) Bradley Cooper. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) ++ Nine Months (‘95) Hugh Grant. (:35) ++ Next Nicolas Cage. (:15) ++ Trapped 
(13)   KOPB Great Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC BushPeopleCode BushPeopleCode BushPeopleCode BushPeopleCode BushPeopleCode

(15) 172 291 DISN G. Duran G. Duran BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (:15) +++ Man of Steel (‘13) Amy Adams, Henry Cavill. ++ Suicide Squad (‘16) Will Smith.

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (:05) +++ The Princess and the Frog  (:10) +++ Mulan (‘98) Ming-Na Wen. :15 Beauty & the ...
(19) 139 247 NATG Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish

(20)   TBS Miracle Go-Big Show Go-Big Show Seinfeld Seinfeld +++ San Andreas 
(21) 196 277 TRAV (12:00) Alien Encoun The Alaska The Alaska The Alaska The Alaska

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 ESPN Films 30 for 30 SportsCenter SportsC. TrueSou.

(23) 140 206 ESPN Soccer MLS ORL/PHI (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB Phi./N.Y. M. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. First Flip First Flip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Accused: Guilty or Accused: Guilty or Accused: Guilty or The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:55) +++ Live Free or Die Hard (‘07) Bruce Willis. (:55) ++ Fast & Furious 6 Vin Diesel.

(31)   TLC ILoveaMama'sBoy 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Roadhouse Ro... ++ Love, Fall and Order Erin Cahill. + My One and Only Pascale Hutton.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Obsession: E... Obsession: Her Final Vengeance  Fatherly Obsession (‘17) Molly McCook.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (11:) Fantastic Four  ++ Escape Plan (‘13) Sylvester Stallone. John Wick: Chapter 3 - Par...
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST City Underworld History's Greatest Mysteries History's Greatest Mysteries

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY EVENING SEPT. 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (5:00) Emmy Awards (L) Emmy Awards Excellence in television is honored.

(3)   KPTV Feud FOX Fall North Simps. Fantasy Island (SF) Singer Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Preview Home Videos Family Feud (SF) The Chase To Tell the Truth

(5) 137 275 QVC Amazon Fire Dooney & Bourke Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Kansas City vs Baltimore (L) News American Ninja 2/2 Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Pride, Prejudice Their Own Words Muhammad Ali (:15) Muhammad Ali

(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Kansas City vs Baltimore (L) Sports Getaways St.Talk Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Crave TV Simps. North Simps. Fantasy Island (SF) Singer Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:35) Next Day Air  (:05) Raising Kanan Raising Kanan (:55) Heels :55 Kanan :50 Heels

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices Mehdi Hasan The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:15) ++ Trapped  ++ Hope Floats (‘98) Sandra Bullock. ++ The Object of My Affection 
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Outdoor British Baking Muhammad Ali (:15) Muhammad Ali

(14)   DISC BushPeopleCode BushPeopleCode Alaskan Bush People (:05) Bush People

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven Sydney Sydney Jessie Jessie G. Duran G. Duran Magic Bake-Off

(16)   TNT Movie ++ Justice League (‘17) Ben Affleck, Gal Gadot. Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom

(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Shazam! (‘19) Mark Strong, Asher Angel, Zachary Levi. BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE 5:15 Beauty & th... (:20) +++ The Lion King Jonathon Taylor Thomas. (:25) +++ Ratatouille 
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna (:15) Zero

(20)   TBS (4:30) San Andreas  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Love Life Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Alaska Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Football Final UFC Countdown World of X Games World of X Games E:60

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Films State of the Union CNN Live CNN Live

(25) 167 326 GAC Listed Sisters Listed Sisters Moving Moving First Flip First Flip Listed Sisters

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Halloween Wars Halloween Wars BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 3:55 Fast & Furi... (:55) Walking Dead (:55) Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:05) Talking Dead

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way ILoveaMama'sBoy

(32) 185 312 HALL Raise a Glass to Love Laura Osnes. Chesap. Shores Sand Dollar Cove Chad Michael Murray.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Secrets of a Marine's Wife  Wheels of Beauty (‘21) Shelby Yardley. Saving My Dau...

(35) 122 244 SYFY 4: John Wick: Chapter 3 - P... ++ Armageddon (‘98,Adv) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis. Movie

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped In Ice Cold Blood Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST History's Greatest Mysteries History's Greatest Mysteries (:05) HstMysteries

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It The Lake House Hawaii Hawaii Bargain Bargain

SATURDAY EVENING SEPT. 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Dateline S.W.A.T. NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours (SP)

(3)   KPTV (4:00) Baseball MLB Go/Nitro Biz Kid$ +++ Desperado Antonio Banderas. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:30) Football NCAA Aub./Penn.St. (L) 4NewsNowSpecial Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight MovieTV

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) D&B Innovations Clarks Footwear Belle by Kim Gravel: Fashion

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy NCIS Family Game Fight America's Got Talent

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ Nicholas Nickleby (:15) Stampede

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. Family Game Fight America's Got Talent

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Baseball MLB Paid MikeMoll Goldberg Goldberg BigBang BigBang FOX 28 Minute

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:45) ++ White House Down  Heels Raising Kanan :55 A Beautiful M...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 4:40 Legends of t... (:55) There's Something About Mary ++ Nine Months Movie

(13)   KOPB Legacy List Steves' Steves' Father Brown Midsomer (:45) Midsomer M. Masterp.

(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Mys. Abandoned Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN (5:40) +++ Sing  BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ The Hitman's Bodyguard  ++ Justice League (‘17) Ben Affleck, Gal Gadot. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON ++++ The LEGO Batman Movie  Space Space Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (4:50) Zootopia  (:20) +++ Finding Nemo (‘03) Albert Brooks. (:50) +++ Finding Dory 
(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Locked Up Abroad

(20)   TBS (5:30) ++ Bad Boys II (‘03) Martin Lawrence. +++ San Andreas (‘15) Dwayne Johnson.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Hospitals The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Football NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC. F. Final

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football Scoreb. /(:15) Football NCAA Arizona State at BYU (L) (:15) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC Motor Motor Motor Motor Motor Motor Motor Motor Motor Motor

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:30) +++ The Bourne Supremacy  +++ The Bourne Ultimatum (‘07) Matt Damon. Neighbor

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Die Hard (‘88) Bruce Willis. +++ Die Hard II: Die Harder (‘90) Bruce Willis. Movie

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress 90Day Single Life (:05) The Single Life

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Journey of My ... ++ A Country Wedding Jesse Metcalfe. Raise a Glass to Love Laura Osnes.

(33) 105 242 USA (:15) ++ Ant-Man (‘15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd. (:45) +++ Captain America: Civil War Chris Evans.

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Virgin Sinners (‘21) Kaitlyn Bernard. Imperfect High (‘21) Nia Sioux. Trouble in Subur...
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) John Wick: Chapter 2  +++ John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum Keanu Reeves. Movie

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo Zoo: San Diego BeastBud BeastBud

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Unfiltered Watters World Judge Jeanine Unfiltered

(97)  251 OXY (5:00) Rifkin on Ri Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide, or Murder Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Cars Counting Cars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Outgrown DesignStarNext DesignStarNext

SUNDAY MORNING SEPT. 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL Las Vegas Raiders at Pittsburgh Steelers (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL San Francisco 49ers at Philadelphia Eagles (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes Enterpr Paid Paid Paid Sports Basketb. WNBA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) D&B Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Amazon Fire Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Lacrosse PLL Championship (L) Ryder Cup Special Pre-race Racing

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Lacrosse PLL Championship (L) Ryder Cup Special Pre-race Racing

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:15) ++ Limitless  (:05) ++ Next Day Air  ++ A Beautiful Mind Russell Crowe. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:25) ++ Along Came Polly  ++ The Comancheros (:50) The Family 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Steves' Nature Nova Open a Book,Open

(14)   DISC GetThere Legacy Bush People Bush People Bush People Bush People

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Batman v Superman: Dawn of Justice (‘16) Ben Affleck.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:) Chicken Little  Madagascar 3: Europe's Most Wanted (:05) ++++ Pocahontas Irène Bédard.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Todos Unidos Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Monster Fish

(20)   TBS G. Lopez G. Lopez Seinfeld Seinfeld Baseball MLB Los Angeles Dodgers at Cincinnati Reds (L)

(21) 196 277 TRAV Houseboats Houseboats Houseboats Houseboats Alien Encounters

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) Football Final Volleyball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) NFL Countdown (L) 30 for 30 2/4 30 for 30 3/4 30 for 30 Pt. 4 of 4

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC Southern Southern Southern Southern Barn Life Barn Life Barn Life

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Rotten Cleaners Rotten Cleaners

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (7:25) +++ Die Hard II: Die Harder  (:55) +++ Die Hard With a Vengeance (‘95) Bruce Willis.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy

(32) 185 312 HALL Reba Reba Reba Reba ++ Stop the Wedding Rachel Boston. Roadhouse Ro...

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Obsession: Stalked by My Lover Obsession: Escap...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight +++ The Giver (‘14) Brenton Thwaites. (:35) ++ Fantastic Four 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY In Ice Cold Blood In Ice Cold Blood Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Top Gear Top Gear To Be Announced Counting Counting City Underworld

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother

MONDAY EVENING SEPT. 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS (SP) NCIS: Hawai'i (P)

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 (SP) The Big Leap (P) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars (SP) Time100

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Ordinary Joe (P)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Muhammad Ali Muhammad Ali

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. The Voice Ordinary Joe (P)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud 9-1-1 (SP) The Big Leap (P) News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (4:45) Funny People  (:15) ++ Grown Ups 2 Adam Sandler. Raising Kanan (:55) Heels

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (4:30) +++ Heat Al Pacino. (:25) +++ Evil Dead  ++ The Grudge Movie

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Muhammad Ali Muhammad Ali

(14)   DISC MemphisThrottle MemphisThrottle Street Outlaws: Memphis (:05) Garage

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie Almost BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:15) Man of Steel  +++ Wonder Woman (‘17) Chris Pine, Gal Gadot. Titans

(17) 177 297 TOON 5:45Titans! :45 Titans! Gumball Gumball J.Pera J.Pera BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) ++ The Parent Trap  +++ Beauty and the Beast (‘17) Emma Watson.

(19) 139 247 NATG Lost Treasures Lost Treasures Lost Treasures Lost Treasures Lost Treasures

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries Castle

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 2/4 30 for 30 3/4 30 for 30 Pt. 4 of 4 UFC Arch SportsCenter UFC

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NCAA (L) :15MonPst SportsCenter NFL Rewind SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Baking Championship

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Mental Health

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Tommy Boy  (:45) +++ Police Academy (‘84) Steve Guttenberg. Creepshow

(31)   TLC Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey 90Day Single Life (:05) The Single Life

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ Pearl in Paradise (‘18) Jill Wagner. My Best Friend's Bouquet Chaley Rose. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:30) ++ Armageddon  +++ The Da Vinci Code (‘06) Audrey Tautou, Tom Hanks. Blade 
(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Bush People Bush People Bush People

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Help! I Wrecked Help! I Wrecked Help! I Wrecked Help! I Wrecked Home Town

TUESDAY EVENING SEPT. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI (SP) Most Wanted (SP) FBO: Int. (P)

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident (SP) Our Kind (P) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Bachelor in Paradise Surfer (SF)

(5) 137 275 QVC (4:00) Holiday The Joy of Christmas Cozy Joy of Christmas

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Baseball Muhammad Ali Muhammad Ali

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. The Voice New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud The Resident (SP) Our Kind (P) News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) Heels (:20) ++ Limitless (‘11) Bradley Cooper. (:05) ++ Forgetting Sarah Marshall 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:35) ++ Fantasy Island  (:25) +++ Empire Records ++ Scream 4 Neve Campbell. Movie

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Muhammad Ali Muhammad Ali

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (SF) (:05) Catch (SF)

(15) 172 291 DISN Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Wonder Woman (‘17) Gal Gadot. +++ The Accountant (‘16) Ben Affleck.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Victor Victor J.Pera J.Pera BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) ++++ Up  +++ Despicable Me (‘10) Steve Carell. ++ Despicable Me 2 (‘13) Steve Carell.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Tacoma

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 NBA: The Jump 30 for 30 UFC Countdown Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC First Flip First Flip First Flip First Flip First Flip First Flip First Flip First Flip First Flip First Flip

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith (:10) Ray (:45) Ray (:20) Loves Ray (:55) Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The News The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:45) +++ Police Academy  +++ Lethal Weapon (‘87) Mel Gibson. Movie

(31)   TLC Plathville Plathville Big Fat Fabulous Big Fat Fabulous Plathville

(32) 185 312 HALL Chasing Waterfalls (‘21) Cindy Busby. ++ A Winter Princess (‘19) Natalie Hall. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE NXT :10 John Wick: Ch...

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) +++ Blade (‘98) Wesley Snipes. +++ Beetlejuice (‘88) Michael Keaton. ++ Child's Play 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo North Woods Law: Wildside North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST History's Greatest Mysteries History's Greatest Mysteries (:05) Underworld

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones H.Hunt House
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